02-18-1999



100966517

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| To th | e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
|--------|---|--|
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): | |
| | Pierrot GROSHENS | |
| 2. | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| | LAINIERE DE PICARDIE Buire Courcelles 80200 Peronne France | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): January 15, 1999 | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: (b) The title is: CLOTH FABRIC, ITS METHOD OF MANUFACTURE AND USES *** OR *** | |
| | This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s)filed; or (b) Patent No(s), issued | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP Our Docket: BOU0008-US Suite 800 700 13th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 | |
| 6. | Total number of applications and patents involved:1_ | |
| 7. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. | |
| 8. | Deposit Account No.: 11-0855 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 9. | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| 3/1999 | DNGLIYEN 00000014 09247060 | |
| :581 | George T. Marcou, #33,014 Date: | |
| | Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment and document: 2 | |
| | | |

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

PATENT

REEL: 9757 FRAME: 0016

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are nereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

LAINIERE DE PICARDIE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, it territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

| CLOTH FABRIC, ITS METHOD OF MANUFACTURE AND | USES. | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| Is set forth in his United States Patent Application [X] executed concurrently herewith [] executed on | | | |
| y said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal itle to said invention, to said applicat hereof and to any and all Letters Pa hereon, including reissues or extension assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, it | lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable representatives or assigns to perfect ion including divisions and continuations tent which may be granted therefor or as, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or successors, legal representatives or cing Letters Patent of the United States | | |
| Ame: Pierrot GROSHENS date January 15, 1999 | Name: | | |
| date | Name: | | |
| date | Name: | | |

RECORDED: 02/09/1999

WMS\6921116

PATENT REEL: 9757 FRAME: 0017